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Pinellas County Voter Registration Report 
March 2026 

 
Created on: March 14, 2026 
Created by: Dan Heim 
 

Executive Summary 
This report has been generated automatically using the data provided by the Florida Secretary of State’s 
office from February 10, 2026 to March 10, 2026.   

Special Projects 
This section contains unique information for special projects. It will vary from month to month as topics of 
interest change.   

Elections 
 Secretary of State records contain no election data from the last 60 days. 

Details 
Total Number of Voters 
As of this writing there are 735,685 total registered voters in Pinellas County. 

Electorate Changes 
Voter Numbers 
There are 4,001 new voters this month in Pinellas County.  During this same time, 2,137 voters have been 
removed from the county’s registrations.  
 

New Registrations 
The table below presents the number of new voter registrations by party since the previous report. 
 

Party Total New 
Registrations 

REP 484 
NPA 324 
DEM 287 
IND 49 
AMF 33 
LPF 6 
GRE 4 
CPP 4 
CSV 3 
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Party Total New 
Registrations 

BPP 3 
ECO 2 
CPF 2 
ASP 2 
TABLE 1 - NEW REGISTRATIONS 
 

Pre-Registration 
Florida allows a person who is otherwise qualified to preregister on or after that person’s 16th birthday and 
may vote in any election occurring on or after that person’s 18th birthday.  See FS 97.041 5(b) for details. 
There are 718 pre-registered (underage) voters in the county’s registrations for this month.  
 

Party Total Pre-
Registrations 

AMF 10 
ASP 3 
BPP 2 
CPF 3 
CPP 5 
CSV 9 
DEM 173 
IND 25 
NPA 254 
REP 233 
RFM 1 
Grand Total 718 
TABLE 2 -PRE-REGISTRATIONS (UNDERAGE) 
The full name for each party can be found in  in the appendix. 
 

Registered Seniors 
As of this writing there are 927 voters 100 years old or older in Pinellas County. 

Age Total Seniors 
100 223 
101 154 
102 130 
103 79 
104 64 
105 59 
106 47 
107 42 
108 27 
109 13 
110 17 
111 15 
112 15 
113 13 
114 7 
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Age Total Seniors 
115 8 
116 8 
117 6 
TABLE 3 - PINELLAS SENIORS (100+) 
 

Voter Migration 
Voters move for a variety of reasons.  This month Pinellas County experienced 10,371 voters that had their 
address changed within the system. 
 
2,137 voters have either moved out or have been removed for Pinellas County while 4,001 have moved in.  
The remainder, 4,233 had a change in either their residential or mailing address which may warrant an inquiry 
to your Supervisor of Elections to learn more. 

Voter Status Changes 
Voter Activity 
A voter changes their status because of “Voter activity” or “Voter inactivity”. 
 
“Active voter” refers to a registered voter whose registration status is active. 
“Inactive voter” refers to a registered voter whose registration record has been placed on inactive status after 
procedures in section 98.065(4)(c), F.S., and Rule 1S-2.041 were followed.  
 
Per Rule 1S-2.041(3)(e) a voter placed on inactive status cannot become active when a third-party address 
change has been received. An inactive voter can only be restored to active status upon the voter’s own 
activity as set forth in section 98.065(4)(c), F.S. 
 
Removal from the rolls. If an inactive voter does not sign a petition, vote, request a vote-by-mail ballot or 
update his or her voter registration record by the second federal general election after the date he or she was 
placed on inactive status, the Supervisor shall remove the name of the inactive voter from the FVRS no later 
than December 31 in the same year of the second federal general election. Except as provided in subsection 
(5), no address list maintenance notices can be issued and a voter’s name cannot be removed during the 90-
day period immediately preceding an election for federal office.  
 
519 voters had their status changed from INACTIVE to ACTIVE. 
1113 voters had their status changed from ACTIVE to INACTIVE. 
 

Party Affiliation 
Voters change parties for a variety of reasons.  The following table captures the number of voters who 
changed their party affiliation and to which party they moved to this month. 
 
Previous Party New Party Total 

AMF DEM 2 
AMF NPA 1 
BPP DEM 1 
BPP NPA 2 
CPF BPP 1 
CPF NPA 4 
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Previous Party New Party Total 
CPF REP 1 
CPP DEM 1 
CSV AMF 3 
CSV DEM 2 
CSV IND 2 
CSV REP 3 
DEM AMF 10 
DEM BPP 1 
DEM CPP 2 
DEM CSV 1 
DEM ECO 1 
DEM FFP 1 
DEM GRE 2 
DEM IND 51 
DEM LPF 3 
DEM NPA 202 
DEM PSL 1 
DEM REP 137 
ECO BPP 1 
ECO NPA 1 
GRE DEM 5 
GRE NPA 2 
GRE REP 2 
IND AMF 2 
IND DEM 32 
IND FFP 2 
IND LPF 1 
IND NPA 39 
IND REP 26 
LPF AMF 1 
LPF DEM 3 
LPF IND 1 
LPF NPA 9 
LPF REP 5 
NPA AMF 28 
NPA ASP 1 
NPA BPP 11 
NPA CPF 1 
NPA CPP 12 
NPA CSV 5 
NPA DEM 227 
NPA ECO 2 
NPA FFP 1 
NPA GRE 2 
NPA IND 138 
NPA LPF 3 
NPA REP 297 
PSL NPA 1 
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Previous Party New Party Total 
REP AMF 10 
REP BPP 1 
REP CPF 1 
REP CPP 2 
REP CSV 1 
REP DEM 87 
REP FFP 2 
REP IND 34 
REP LPF 12 
REP NPA 163 
TABLE 4 - CHANGES IN PARTY 
The full name for each party can be found in the appendix. 

 
FIGURE 1 - PARTY MOVEMENT 

Anomalies 
This section reports on anomalies found in the voter registrations.  
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Elector That Appears to Have Voted in an Election Before Being Registered 
This query looks for voters who show having voted prior to their date of registration. 
 
This situation should only occur when a voter for some reason becomes ineligible and subsequently gets re-
registered.  When a voter re-registers they get a new voter ID yet their old voting history stays intact.  This then 
shows up as voting prematurely. 
 
Another possibility is a data entry error or a bug in the election management software. 
There were 57 voters where this happened, and this is how they casted their votes: 
 

Voter ID Registration Date Election Date Vote Cast 
106685629 2021-01-20 2016-03-15 Voted 
106685629 2021-01-20 2016-08-30 Voted 
106685629 2021-01-20 2016-11-08 Voted 
106685629 2021-01-20 2017-11-07 Voted 
106685629 2021-01-20 2018-03-13 Voted 
106685629 2021-01-20 2018-08-28 Voted 
106685629 2021-01-20 2018-11-06 Voted 
106685629 2021-01-20 2020-03-17 Voted 
106685629 2021-01-20 2020-08-18 Voted 
106685629 2021-01-20 2020-11-03 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2016-03-15 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2016-08-30 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2016-11-08 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2017-08-29 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2017-11-07 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2018-08-28 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2018-11-06 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2019-11-05 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2020-03-17 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2020-08-18 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2020-11-03 Voted 
106758379 2022-10-11 2022-08-23 Voted 
106790554 2022-10-06 2016-03-15 Voted Absentee 
106790554 2022-10-06 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
106790554 2022-10-06 2017-03-14 Voted Absentee 
106790554 2022-10-06 2017-11-07 Voted Absentee 
106790554 2022-10-06 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
106790554 2022-10-06 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
106790554 2022-10-06 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
106790554 2022-10-06 2021-03-09 Voted Absentee 
106790554 2022-10-06 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
106825590 2022-10-11 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
106825590 2022-10-11 2022-08-23 Mail Ballot Not 

Counted (Late) 
106862738 2018-02-20 2016-03-15 Voted 
106862738 2018-02-20 2016-08-30 Voted 
106862738 2018-02-20 2016-11-08 Voted 
106891515 2022-09-24 2016-03-15 Voted Absentee 
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Voter ID Registration Date Election Date Vote Cast 
106891515 2022-09-24 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
106891515 2022-09-24 2018-08-28 Voted Absentee 
106891515 2022-09-24 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
106891515 2022-09-24 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
106891515 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
106891515 2022-09-24 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
106956437 2022-10-11 2016-03-15 Voted 
106956437 2022-10-11 2016-11-08 Voted 
106956437 2022-10-11 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
106956437 2022-10-11 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
106956437 2022-10-11 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
106999242 2022-09-24 2016-03-15 Voted Absentee 
106999242 2022-09-24 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
106999242 2022-09-24 2018-08-28 Voted Absentee 
106999242 2022-09-24 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
106999242 2022-09-24 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
106999242 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
106999242 2022-09-24 2022-03-15 Voted Absentee 
106999242 2022-09-24 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
107083015 2022-10-11 2016-11-08 Voted 
107083015 2022-10-11 2018-11-06 Voted 
107083015 2022-10-11 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
107083015 2022-10-11 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2016-03-15 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2016-08-30 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2017-11-07 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2018-08-28 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
107100850 2022-09-24 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
107158098 2022-09-24 2016-08-30 Voted Absentee 
107158098 2022-09-24 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
107158098 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
107188863 2020-08-28 2016-11-08 Voted 
107188863 2020-08-28 2018-11-06 Voted 
107292478 2022-10-11 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
107292478 2022-10-11 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
107292478 2022-10-11 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
107349752 2023-11-20 2016-03-15 Voted 
107349752 2023-11-20 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
107349752 2023-11-20 2017-05-02 Voted Absentee 
107349752 2023-11-20 2017-08-29 Voted Absentee 
107349752 2023-11-20 2017-11-07 Voted Absentee 
107349752 2023-11-20 2018-08-28 Voted Absentee 
107349752 2023-11-20 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
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Voter ID Registration Date Election Date Vote Cast 
107349752 2023-11-20 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
107349752 2023-11-20 2020-11-03 Voted Early 
107349752 2023-11-20 2021-08-24 Voted Absentee 
107349752 2023-11-20 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
107349752 2023-11-20 2022-11-08 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2017-05-02 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2017-08-29 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2017-11-07 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2018-08-28 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2019-11-05 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2021-08-24 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2021-11-02 Voted Absentee 
107354367 2022-09-24 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
107376668 2018-10-03 2016-11-08 Voted 
107394675 2022-10-11 2020-11-03 Voted Early 
107409848 2025-02-12 2016-11-08 Voted 
107409848 2025-02-12 2020-11-03 Voted 
110496903 2022-10-06 2016-03-15 Voted Early 
110496903 2022-10-06 2016-08-30 Voted Early 
110496903 2022-10-06 2016-11-08 Voted Early 
110496903 2022-10-06 2018-08-28 Voted Early 
110496903 2022-10-06 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
110496903 2022-10-06 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
110496903 2022-10-06 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
110496903 2022-10-06 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
110496903 2022-10-06 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
111002187 2018-11-08 2016-03-15 Voted 
111002187 2018-11-08 2016-11-08 Voted 
111002187 2018-11-08 2018-11-06 Voted 
112826460 2022-09-24 2016-03-15 Voted 
112826460 2022-09-24 2016-11-08 Voted 
112826460 2022-09-24 2017-05-02 Voted 
112826460 2022-09-24 2017-08-29 Voted 
112826460 2022-09-24 2018-08-28 Voted 
112826460 2022-09-24 2018-11-06 Voted 
112826460 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
112826460 2022-09-24 2021-08-24 Voted Absentee 
112826460 2022-09-24 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
115706242 2020-10-05 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
117018157 2020-07-15 2018-08-28 Voted Absentee 
117018157 2020-07-15 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
117096042 2022-09-24 2016-03-15 Voted 
117096042 2022-09-24 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
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Voter ID Registration Date Election Date Vote Cast 
117096042 2022-09-24 2017-05-02 Voted Absentee 
117096042 2022-09-24 2017-08-29 Voted Absentee 
117096042 2022-09-24 2018-08-28 Voted 
117096042 2022-09-24 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
117096042 2022-09-24 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
117096042 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Early 
117096042 2022-09-24 2021-11-02 Voted Absentee 
117096042 2022-09-24 2022-08-23 Voted 
117316894 2023-09-09 2020-11-03 Voted Early 
118026362 2022-09-24 2016-08-30 Voted Absentee 
118026362 2022-09-24 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
118026362 2022-09-24 2017-11-07 Voted Absentee 
118026362 2022-09-24 2018-08-28 Voted Absentee 
118026362 2022-09-24 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
118026362 2022-09-24 2019-03-12 Voted Absentee 
118026362 2022-09-24 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
118026362 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
118026362 2022-09-24 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
118213758 2024-09-23 2016-11-08 Voted Early 
118213758 2024-09-23 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
118213758 2024-09-23 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
118213758 2024-09-23 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
118448031 2018-10-09 2016-08-30 Voted 
118448031 2018-10-09 2016-11-08 Voted 
119329859 2021-05-22 2016-11-08 Voted 
120040769 2025-07-01 2016-03-15 Voted Absentee 
120040769 2025-07-01 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
120113127 2022-10-06 2016-03-15 Voted Absentee 
120113127 2022-10-06 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
120113127 2022-10-06 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
120113127 2022-10-06 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
120113127 2022-10-06 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
120317243 2019-07-19 2016-08-30 Voted 
120317243 2019-07-19 2016-11-08 Voted 
120317243 2019-07-19 2018-11-06 Voted Early 
120367181 2020-09-30 2016-03-15 Voted Absentee 
120636915 2022-10-04 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
120636915 2022-10-04 2017-11-07 Voted Absentee 
120636915 2022-10-04 2018-08-28 Voted Absentee 
120636915 2022-10-04 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
120636915 2022-10-04 2020-03-17 Voted Absentee 
120636915 2022-10-04 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
120636915 2022-10-04 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
120636915 2022-10-04 2022-03-15 Voted Absentee 
120636915 2022-10-04 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
121103646 2024-07-14 2016-11-08 Voted 
121103646 2024-07-14 2018-08-28 Voted 
121103646 2024-07-14 2018-11-06 Voted 
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Voter ID Registration Date Election Date Vote Cast 
121103646 2024-07-14 2020-11-03 Voted 
121103646 2024-07-14 2022-08-23 Voted 
121103646 2024-07-14 2022-11-08 Voted 
121302315 2024-09-23 2016-11-08 Voted 
121302315 2024-09-23 2018-11-06 Voted 
121302315 2024-09-23 2020-11-03 Voted 
121620105 2020-10-05 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
121990050 2024-07-25 2016-08-30 Voted Absentee 
121990050 2024-07-25 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
121990050 2024-07-25 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
121990050 2024-07-25 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
121990050 2024-07-25 2022-11-08 Voted Absentee 
123202277 2020-10-05 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
123256921 2022-10-06 2016-11-08 Voted 
123256921 2022-10-06 2017-08-29 Voted 
123256921 2022-10-06 2017-11-07 Voted 
123256921 2022-10-06 2018-08-28 Voted 
123256921 2022-10-06 2018-11-06 Voted 
123256921 2022-10-06 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
123256921 2022-10-06 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
123256921 2022-10-06 2021-11-02 Voted Absentee 
123256921 2022-10-06 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
123708624 2020-09-28 2016-11-08 Voted 
123708691 2020-09-28 2016-11-08 Voted 
123708691 2020-09-28 2018-11-06 Voted 
123860133 2022-09-24 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
123860133 2022-09-24 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
123860133 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
123882025 2020-08-02 2016-11-08 Voted Absentee 
124876873 2025-06-09 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
125131167 2022-10-11 2018-11-06 Voted Absentee 
125131167 2022-10-11 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
125131167 2022-10-11 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
125131167 2022-10-11 2021-08-24 Voted Absentee 
125131167 2022-10-11 2021-11-02 Voted Absentee 
125131167 2022-10-11 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
125223846 2024-07-02 2018-11-06 Voted Early 
125223846 2024-07-02 2020-03-17 Voted 
125223846 2024-07-02 2020-11-03 Voted Early 
125223846 2024-07-02 2022-11-08 Voted Early 
125284643 2024-03-16 2018-11-06 Voted 
125838128 2024-10-23 2020-11-03 Voted Early 
125838128 2024-10-23 2022-11-08 Voted 
126385734 2022-10-11 2020-11-03 Voted Early 
126429816 2022-09-24 2020-11-03 Voted Absentee 
126429816 2022-09-24 2022-08-23 Voted Early 
127050191 2020-07-18 2020-03-17 Voted Early 
127075803 2020-09-29 2020-08-18 Voted Absentee 
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Voter ID Registration Date Election Date Vote Cast 
128414354 2022-10-11 2020-11-03 Voted 
128418156 2022-10-11 2020-11-03 Voted 
130487037 2022-10-11 2022-08-23 Voted Absentee 
131409418 2023-01-30 2017-11-07 Voted Absentee 
131409418 2023-01-30 2018-03-13 Voted Absentee 
TABLE 5 VOTERS THAT HAVE CAST AT LEAST ONE VOTE PRIOR TO THEIR REGISTRATION DATE 
 

Voters with a Change in Registration 
  The rationale for these changes remains uncertain. 

Voter ID Previous Registration Date New Registration Date 
None - - 
TABLE 6 VOTERS WHO HAD THEIR REGISTRATION DATES CHANGED 
 

Voters Who Had Their Birth Date Changed 
  The rationale for these changes remains uncertain. 

Voter ID Previous Birth Date New Birth Date 
133851337 1983-08-29 1983-08-28 
126247087 2001-12-22 2002-12-22 
106895415 1937-02-25 1937-02-24 
107134475 1949-03-27 1945-03-27 
107383472 1953-03-09 1953-03-10 
TABLE 7 VOTERS WHO HAD THEIR BIRTH DATE CHANGED 
 

Potential Duplicate Voter Registrations 
Florida Statute § 98.075(2) addresses the identification of duplicate voter registrations across counties in the 
state. Specifically, subsection (2)(a) provides: “The department shall identify those voters who are registered 
more than once or those applicants whose registration applications within the state would result in duplicate 
registrations. The most recent application shall be deemed an update to the voter registration record.” 
 
For the purposes of this report, potential duplicate registrations are identified by matching records on last 
name, first name, and date of birth (case-insensitive). A match probability score is then calculated, taking 
into account factors such as middle name similarity, consistency of name suffixes, and differences in county 
of registration and voting history. Only potential matches meeting or exceeding the configured similarity 
threshold (80%) are included in the results presented below. 
 
Note that Florida election officials have access to additional identifying information not available in public 
datasets, including the last four digits of a voter’s Social Security number, Florida driver’s license number, 
and/or state identification number. As a result, this analysis is necessarily limited in scope compared to the 
verification processes conducted by official election systems and personnel. While no method is infallible, 
the identified potential duplicates may merit further review by appropriate authorities to determine their 
status and accuracy. 
 
There are 23 potential duplicate registration entries involving voters in Pinellas County. 
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Voter ID Full Name County Full Address DOB Reg 
Date 

Match 

120056623 
Adams, Sheena 
Valencia HIL 

10119   Rose Petal Pl, Riverview,    
33578 

1982-
02-16 

2012-
08-21 90% 

115493467 
ADAMS, SHEENA 
VALENCIA 

PIN 
1300   LYNN AVE, CLEARWATER,    
33755 

1982-
02-16 

2007-
12-28 

90% 

133533383 
Bradham, Jennifer 
Gobay 

DES 165  S Lee AVE, Arcadia,    34266 
1985-
03-09 

2025-
03-03 

90% 

117389841 BRADHAM, JENNIFER 
GOBAY 

PIN 1101   UPTON CT S, #23, ST 
PETERSBURG,    33712 

1985-
03-09 

2009-
03-05 

90% 

110829195 Carnall, Bradley Allan HIL 8524   J R Manor DR, Tampa,    33634 
1977-
12-15 

2004-
07-30 

90% 

107033143 
CARNALL, BRADLEY 
ALLAN 

PIN 
12363   83RD AVE, SEMINOLE,    
33772 

1977-
12-15 

1995-
06-02 

90% 

101540019 Carver, Robert L BRO 2241  NW 27th St, Oakland Park,    
33311-2132 

1955-
02-18 

1990-
06-30 

90% 

107318526 CARVER, ROBERT L PIN 
607   MARSHALL ST, CLEARWATER,    
33755-2532 

1955-
02-18 

2003-
07-08 90% 

114040594 Dever, Meagan Nora HIL 569  W Davis Blvd, Tampa,    33606 
1972-
01-01 

2006-
02-01 

90% 

106925763 
DEVER, MEAGAN 
NORA 

PIN 13750   104TH TER, LARGO,    33774 
1972-
01-01 

1990-
05-09 

90% 

127236278 EMMONS, JANICE 
LONITA 

PIN 11911   66th ST, #327, LARGO,    
33773 

1957-
12-06 

2019-
09-25 

90% 

107761272 
EMMONS, JANICE 
LONITA SEM 

25   MICHAELS CT, UNIT 202, WINTER 
SPRINGS,    32708 

1957-
12-06 

1992-
12-28 90% 

119968153 
KING, TOBIAS 
MICHAEL 

PIN 
6260   76TH AVE N, PINELLAS PARK,    
33781-3226 

1986-
05-29 

2012-
07-30 

90% 

107391023 
KING, TOBIAS 
MICHAEL 

STL 
2098  SW IDAHO LN, PT ST LUCIE,    
34953-2372 

1986-
05-29 

2004-
09-04 

90% 

110804685 ORONA, JOSE 
ANTONIO 

PIN 3591   26TH AVE N, ST PETERSBURG,    
33713 

1965-
08-03 

2004-
06-04 

90% 

131761750 
ORONA, JOSE 
ANTONIO 

SUM 
1410  NW 21ST LN, LOT 12, LAKE 
PANASOFFKEE,    33538 

1965-
08-03 

2023-
07-21 

90% 

134090779 
POCZATEK, ROBERT 
ALBERT 

BRO 
317   HENDRICKS ISLE, APT 1, FT 
LAUDERDALE,    33301 

1967-
11-22 

2025-
12-09 

90% 

130550273 POCZATEK, ROBERT 
ALBERT 

PIN 525   12TH AVE NE, #23, ST 
PETERSBURG,    33701 

1967-
11-22 

2022-
04-26 

90% 

101822161 Sullivan, Daniel Trapp BRO 
2445  SE 8th ST, Pompano Beach,    
33062-6735 

1977-
08-17 

1996-
05-16 90% 

116333154 
SULLIVAN, DANIEL 
TRAPP 

PIN 
2869   MOONBEAM WAY, 
CLEARWATER,    33759 

1977-
08-17 

2008-
06-17 

90% 

124317300 ALLEN, YASMIN S ORA 
902   SANTA BARBARA RD, 
ORLANDO,    32808 

2000-
07-24 

2016-
10-17 

80% 

125140467 ALLEN, YASMIN 
SYMONE 

PIN 3619   3RD AVE S, ST PETERSBURG,    
33711 

2000-
07-24 

2017-
10-25 

80% 

119311871 Arnold, Ray Sherman LAK 
601  N Mcdonald St, UNIT 106, Mt. 
Dora,    32757 

1944-
09-28 

2011-
12-19 80% 

115313451 ARNOLD, RAY S PIN 
5856   DARTMOUTH AVE N, ST 
PETERSBURG,    33710 

1944-
09-28 

2007-
07-10 

80% 

106577754 Balk, Jason M PAS 
7412   Carmel AVE, New Port Richey,    
34655 

1984-
10-10 

2002-
04-25 

80% 

123784894 BALK, JASON MICHAEL PIN 12920   126TH TER, LARGO,    33774 1984-
10-10 

2016-
07-28 

80% 
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Voter ID Full Name County Full Address DOB Reg 
Date 

Match 

112265268 Collins, Jon B PAL 
3160   Emerson Ave, Palm Springs,    
33461 

1965-
06-16 

1986-
08-28 80% 

129816113 
COLLINS, JON 
BRACCHI 

PIN 
209   20TH AVE S, ST PETERSBURG,    
33705 

1965-
06-16 

2021-
08-02 

80% 

104127716 
EISERT, DAWN 
KIMBERLY 

ESC 
7831   TIPPIN AVE, APT H 33, 
PENSACOLA,    32514-6379 

1956-
11-18 

2004-
03-10 

80% 

106719795 EISERT, DAWN K PIN 6075   24TH AVE N, ST PETERSBURG,    
33710 

1956-
11-18 

1984-
05-08 

80% 

114023284 Fisher, Clinton Lewis CIT 
8099  N Neige Pt, Crystal River,    
34428 

1948-
11-06 

2006-
01-26 

80% 

106725293 FISHER, CLINTON L PIN 
10225   HAZEL ST, SEMINOLE,    
33778 

1948-
11-06 

1970-
07-09 

80% 

101548179 Harrington, James P BRO 11295   Roundelay Rd, Cooper City,    
33026-1354 

1963-
10-21 

1991-
08-23 

80% 

125392040 
HARRINGTON, JAMES 
PATRICK PIN 

508   VILLAGE DR, TARPON SPRINGS,    
34689-2882 

1963-
10-21 

2018-
02-13 80% 

110558083 Jenkins, Gregory A HIL 
1112   Londonwood St, Brandon,    
33510 

1970-
04-18 

1990-
08-02 

80% 

116653434 
JENKINS, GREGORY 
ALLEN 

PIN 
1336  N LOTUS DR, DUNEDIN,    
34698 

1970-
04-18 

2008-
09-09 

80% 

112687518 KENNEDY, JAMES L ORA 1105   BUCKWOOD DR, ORLANDO,    
32806 

1942-
04-18 

1964-
08-24 

80% 

134231552 
KENNEDY, JAMES 
LUCIOUS PIN 

5403   ALOHA DR, ST PETE BEACH,    
33706 

1942-
04-18 

2026-
02-14 80% 

110395797 Lawson, Steven F HIL 7801   Garrison St, Tampa,    33617 
1945-
06-14 

1972-
10-06 

80% 

126059845 
LAWSON, STEVEN 
FRED 

PIN 
199   DALI BLVD, #406, ST 
PETERSBURG,    33701 

1945-
06-14 

2018-
09-02 

80% 

124238888 Roberts, Matthew 
Joseph 

DUV 941   Ruth Ave, Jacksonville Beach,    
32250 

1986-
10-23 

2016-
10-04 

80% 

107384611 ROBERTS, MATTHEW J PIN 
10265   SHADY OAK LN, LARGO,    
33777 

1986-
10-23 

2004-
08-27 

80% 

102847502 Scott, Kenneth R DUV 
12627   Ashmore Green DR N, 
Jacksonville,    32246-7239 

1969-
01-27 

1988-
02-09 

80% 

123535815 SCOTT, KENNETH ROY PIN 31790   US HIGHWAY 19  N, #240, 
PALM HARBOR,    34684 

1969-
01-27 

2016-
05-26 

80% 

117776511 TOWRY, JAMES BARRY MRN 
100  SE 123RD STREET RD, OCALA,    
34480 

1959-
09-04 

2009-
10-07 80% 

106876234 TOWRY, JAMES B PIN 
7819   4TH AVE S, ST PETERSBURG,    
33707 

1959-
09-04 

1987-
01-27 

80% 

TABLE 8 DUPLICATE VOTER REGISTRATIONS 
 
Probability Scoring (0-100%) 

Each duplicate group receives a match probability based on: 

Factor Condition Score 
Base Matched on Last + First + DOB 50 
Middle name Exact match +25 
Middle name Initial-to-full (e.g. "J" vs "JAVIER") +15 
Middle name Same initial, different full names (e.g. "ETHEL" vs "EDNA") -10 
Middle name One or both blank +5 
Middle name Different initials -15 
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Suffix Match or both blank +5 
Suffix Conflict (e.g. Jr vs Sr) -25 
County All different counties (likely a move) +10 
County Same county appears (possible relatives) -5 
Co-voting 1 shared election -15 
Co-voting 2 shared elections -25 
Co-voting 3+ shared elections -35 
 

Typical ranges: 

• 90%: Same name, matching middle, no suffix conflict, different counties, no co-voting 
• 75%: Same name, matching middle, different counties, co-voted once 
• 70%: Same name, blank/partial middle, no suffix conflict 
• 45%: Same name, same initial but different full middle names 
• 30%: Father/son (suffix conflict, same county, co-voted twice) 
• 0%: Same name but conflicting suffix, co-voted 3+ election 
 
  



 
 
 

 

15 
Copyright © 2026 Dan Heim. All Rights Reserved. For permission requests, contact: victorycoder@gmail.com 

Appendix – Florida Party Affiliations 
 
 

Party Full Name 
AMF America First 
ASP American Solidarity Party of Florida 
BPP Boricua Party 
CPF Constitution Party of Florida 
CPP Coalition With A Purpose Party 
CSV Conservative Party of Florida 
DEM Florida Democratic Party 
ECO Ecology Party of Florida 
FFP Florida Forward Party 
GRE Green Party of Florida 
IND Independent Party of Florida 
JEF Jeffersonian Party of Florida 
LPF Libertarian Party of Florida 
MTG MGTOW (Men Going Their Own Way) 
NAT Florida Natural Law Party (Disbanded) 
NLP No Labels Party of Florida (Disbanded) 
NPA No Party Affiliation 
PEO People's Party (Disbanded) 
PSL Party for Socialism and Liberation - Florida 
REM Reform Party 
REP Republican Party of Florida 
 


